
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3009
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
MEDICAL CARE IN HOSPITALS OF DELHI
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL);DILIP KUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Government hospitals in Delhi are facing problem of infrastructure for providing medical care to patients;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the patients are not receiving the required treatment in these hospitals;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI N.T. SHANMUGAM)

(a) Adequate infrastructural facilities are available in the three Central Government Hospitals of Delhi and patients are getting the required treatment in these hospitals.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir. The patients are provided required treatment as per the available facilities.

(d)&(e) Do not arise.
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